7:00 am - 2:00 pm
2:00 pm
5:00 pm
5:30 pm - 7:00 pm

8:00 am
0:00 am
10:30 am
1:30 pm
2:30 pm
3:00 pm
3:30 pm

8:00 am
0:30 am
10:30 am
11:30 am
12:30 pm

8:00 am
11:15 am
1:00 pm
2:45 pm
3:00 pm

8:00 am

Exhibitor Check-In / Pen Assignment
Market Beei Weigh-In
Mandatory Exhibitor Meeting

Market Lamb, Goat, Swine Weigh-In (Scale area)

Thursday, October 16", 2025

Goat Show (Dairy, Nigerian & Pygmy)
Prospect Market Goats / Market Goat
Feeder Lambs / Market Lambs
Breeding Sheep

Boer Breeding Does

Breeding Swine

Feeder Swine / Market Swine

Friday, October 17", 2025

Market Beei

Beei Showmanship

Market Goat Showmanship
Sheep Showmanship
Swine Showmanship

Saturday, October 18", 2025

Master Showmanship (Primary, Jr. & Sr.)
Mandatory Exhibitor Meeting

Buyer’s Registration & Luncheon

50-50 Raifle / 2023 Top Buyer Recognition
Junior Livestock Auction

Sunday, October 19", 2025

Livestock Check out

SHOW SCHEDULE

Wednesday, October 15th, 2025

Livestock Barn # 6
Livestock Barn # 5
Boyle Show Arena

Livestock Barn # 5

Boyle Show Arena
Boyle Show Arena
Boyle Show Arena
Boyle Show Arena
Boyle Show Arena
Boyle Show Arena
Boyle Show Arena

Boyle Show Arena
Boyle Show Arena
Boyle Show Arena
Boyle Show Arena
Boyle Show Arena

Boyle Show Arena
Boyle Show Arena
Livestock Office

Boyle Show Arena
Boyle Show Arena

Livestock Barn #6



