# SHOW SCHEDULE

# Wednesday, October 15th, 2025

7:00 am – 2:00 pm	Exhibitor Check-In / Pen Assignment	Livestock Barn # 6
2:00 pm	Market Beef Weigh-In	Livestock Barn # 5
5:00 pm	Mandatory Exhibitor Meeting	<b>Boyle Show Arena</b>
5:30 pm <b>– 7:00</b> pm	Market Lamb, Goat, Swine Weigh-In (scale area)	Livestock Barn # 5

### Thursday, October 16th, 2025

8:00 am	Goat Show (Dairy, Nigerian & Pygmy)	Boyle Show Arena
9:00 am	Prospect Market Goats / Market Goat	Boyle Show Arena
10:30 am	Feeder Lambs / Market Lambs	Boyle Show Arena
1:30 pm	Breeding Sheep	Boyle Show Arena
2:30 pm	Boer Breeding Does	<b>Boyle Show Arena</b>
3:00 pm	Breeding Swine	<b>Boyle Show Arena</b>
3:30 pm	Feeder Swine / Market Swine	<b>Boyle Show Arena</b>

# Friday, October 17th, 2025

8:00 am	Market Beef	<b>Boyle Show Arena</b>
9:30 am	Beef Showmanship	Boyle Show Arena
10:30 am	Market Goat Showmanship	Boyle Show Arena
11:30 am	Sheep Showmanship	Boyle Show Arena
12:30 pm	Swine Showmanship	Boyle Show Arena

### Saturday, October 18th, 2025

8:00 am	Master Showmanship (Primary, Jr. & Sr.)	<b>Boyle Show Arena</b>
11:15 <b>am</b>	Mandatory Exhibitor Meeting	<b>Boyle Show Arena</b>
1:00 pm	<b>Buyer's Registration &amp; Luncheon</b>	Livestock Office
2:45 pm	50-50 Raffle / 2023 Top Buyer Recognition	<b>Boyle Show Arena</b>
3:00 pm	Junior Livestock Auction	<b>Boyle Show Arena</b>

# **Sunday, October 19th, 2025**

8:00 am	Livestock Check out	Livestock Rarn #6